

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 11597/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2019 in CRM-M No. 27669/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJENDER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 181847/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 181851/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, let the matter be adjourned for one week.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER