

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).11597/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2019 in CRM-M No. 27669/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJENDER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 181847/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 181851/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chritarth Palli, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AAG
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State submits that examination-in-chief of injured eye-witness is already over and the cross-examination is pending.

Let cross-examination of injured eye-witness be held at an early date. List after four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER