

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 11597/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2019 in CRM-M No. 27669/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAJENDER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With IA No. 34086/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA No. 105272/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 127520/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 181847/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 105270/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 181851/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 127519/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 105269/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-06-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chritarth Palli, Adv.
 Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AAG.
 Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Chritarth Palli, learned counsel for the petitioners, points out that the statement of two eye-witnesses viz., Bansi son of Bhagirath and Sunil son of Bansilal could not be recorded on 03.06.2021 and the case is now fixed for 02.07.2021 for evidence. Ms. Ruchi Kohli,

learned counsel representing the State of Haryana, states that an attempt shall be made to record the statement of the said eye witnesses on the day fixed and that the case be kept for hearing in the second week of August, 2021, so that even if there is some delay, the evidence can be recorded before the hearing of the Special Leave Petition.

List the matter in the second week of August, 2021.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER